

Schedule B – Proposed Changes to Policy 266

No.	Section	Current Wording	Proposed Wording	Reason for Change
1.	Section A – Kiosks, 6.0	Insulated heated enclosure where above ground air valves are utilized	Insulated heated enclosure where above ground air valves are utilized	Update wording to correct textual error
2.	Section A - Fittings & Appurtenances , 2.0	Nelson Valve Box with Water Lid. Riser pipe to be notched out an mounted over service and supported by precast concrete patio block. Or as required by ID	Nelson Valve Box with Water Lid. Riser pipe to be notched out and mounted over service and supported by precast concrete patio block. Or as required by ID	Update wording to correct textual error
3.	Section B - Fittings & Appurtenances , 3.0	Installed in minimm 1050mm manhole barrel to replace standard catch basin. Use of these devices to be limited to intersections and not used as primary outfall treatment device.	Installed in minimum 1050mm manhole barrel to replace standard catch basin. Use of these devices to be limited to intersections and not used as primary outfall treatment device.	Update wording to correct textual error
4.	Section A - Fittings & Appurtenances , 2.0	Nelson Valve Box with Water Lid. Riser pipe to be notched out an mounted over service and supported by precast concrete patio block. Or as required by ID.	Nelson Valve Box with Water Lid. Riser pipe to be notched out and mounted over service and supported by precast concrete patio block. Or as required by ID	Update wording to correct textual error
5.	Section D – Service Bases, 7.0, Open Top Service Base	No current wording	Open top service base for use with Davit and Post Top poles. Powder Coated Kelowna Green	Add section D, 7.0 in order to improve the existing Approved Product List.
6.	Section D – Service Bases, 7.0, Closed Top Service Base	No current wording	Closed top service base for use as a remote service with any pole style. Powder coated Kelowna Green for davit and post	Add section D, 7.0 in order to improve the existing Approved Product List.

			top poles and powder coated Black for decorative pole locations	
7.	Section D – Electrical Service Disconnect, 8.o, Electrical	No current wording	Base Service Disconnect	Add section D, 8.o in order to improve the existing Approved Product List.